First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

25

33
175
53

26
17
65.4
212

26
186
6.64
12.47

361
48.48
51.52

61
5.9

22.0

First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

26

28
195
7.0

26
17
65.4
209

13
196
6.76
12.29

391
49.87
50.13

57
6.9

97

135
45.0

115



Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

72
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31:30
40

Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties
Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

13
113
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Rushing:
D. Brown
Addai
Painter
Garcon

Receiving:
Wayne
Garcon
Collie
Clark
Tamme

D. Brown
Addai
Carter

Passing:
Painter

Punt Returns:
Garcon
Lefeged

Kickoff
Returns

Lefeged

Punting:
McAfee

Kicking:
Vinatieri
McAfee

Interceptions:
Lacey

Sacks:
Freeney
Anderson
Wheeler

Att
17
11

Rec.

PNRPRPPRPONW

Att
26

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.
0.5

0.5

Yards
90
70

15

Yards
24

16
123
14

10
15

Com
17

FC

o

Yrds
44

Yrds
96

B

Yrds
97

Avg.
53
6.4
0.0

15.0

Avg.
8.0
8.0

20.5
14.0
6.0
10.0
7.5
4.0

Pct
Com
65.4

Yrds

Avg.
22.0

Avg.
48.0

XPA

Avg.
97.0

Long
18
26

15

Long

10
10
33
14

6
10
11

4

Yards
Gained
212

Avg.

15
-1.0

Long
24

Long
48

XPM

Long
97

[cNeoNeolNolNolNolNolNo)

Blk

FGA

TD

[eNeoNeolNolNolNolNolNo)

Long
33

TD

o

Fum

Fum

FGM

Fum

Had
Int.
1

Fum

o

Pct
Made
50.0

Pct
TD
0.0

Long
39

Pct
Int
3.8

Avg.
Gain
8.2

Rating
74.5



Rushing:
D. Williams
Stewart
Newton

S. Smith

Receiving:
S. Smith
Stewart
Olsen
Naanee
Shockey
LaFell

D. Williams

Passing:
Newton

Punt Returns:

A. Edwards

Kickoff
Returns

Pilares

Punting:
Baker

Kicking:
Mare

Interceptions:

Martin

Sacks:
Munnerlyn
McClain

Att
14

,~NoO

Rec.

NWEFERANWNDN

Att
26

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.

Yards
108
35

50

2

Yards
34
36
12
31
15
40
41

Com

17

FC

Yrds
23

Yrds
135

B

Yrds
14

Avg.
7.7
5.8
7.1
2.0

Avg.
17.0
12.0

6.0
7.8
15.0
13.3
20.5

Pct
Com
65.4

Yrds

Avg.
11.5

Avg.
45.0

XPA

Avg.
14.0

Long
29
19
18
2

Long
21
22

14
15
18
27

Yards
Gained
209
Avg.
2.0

Long
21

Long
50

XPM

Long
14

TD

O, OO

TD

OPFr OFr OO0OOo

TD

Long

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

Long
27

TD

Fum

FGM

Fum

Had
Int.
1

Fum

Pct
Made
66.7

Pct
TD
7.7

Long
41

Pct
Int
3.8

Avg.
Gain
8.0

Rating
99.7



