



First Downs	25	First Downs	26
Rushes	33	Rushes	28
Yards Gained (Net)	175	Yards Gained (Net)	195
Average Gain	5.3	Average Gain	7.0
Passes Attempted	26	Passes Attempted	26
Completed	17	Completed	17
Percent Completed	65.4	Percent Completed	65.4
Total Yards Gained	212	Total Yards Gained	209
Passer Tackled	2	Passer Tackled	3
Yards Lost	26	Yards Lost	13
Net Yards Gained	186	Net Yards Gained	196
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	6.64	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	6.76
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.47	Yards Gained Per Completion	12.29
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	361	Rushing and Passing	391
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	48.48	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	49.87
Percent Total Yards - Passing	51.52	Percent Total Yards - Passing	50.13
Ball Control Plays	61	Ball Control Plays	57
Average Gain (Net)	5.9	Average Gain (Net)	6.9
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	1	Had Intercepted	1
Yards Opponents Returned	14	Yards Opponents Returned	97
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	1
Punts	2	Punts	3
Yards Punted	96	Yards Punted	135
Average Yards Per Punt	48.0	Average Yards Per Punt	45.0
Punt Returns	3	Punt Returns	1
Yards Returned	2	Yards Returned	2
Average Yards Per Return	0.7	Average Yards Per Return	2.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	2	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	44	Yards Returned	23
Average Yards Per Return	22.0	Average Yards Per Return	11.5

Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	8	Penalties	13
Yards Penalized	72	Yards Penalized	113
Fumbles	2	Fumbles	0
Lost	0	Lost	0
Out of Bounds	1	Out of Bounds	0
TD's on Own Recovery	0	TD's on Own Recovery	0
Opponents Recovered	0	Opponents Recovered	0
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	Opponents Recovered for TD	0
Total Points Scored	31	Total Points Scored	27
Touchdowns (Total)	4	Touchdowns (Total)	3
Touchdowns Rushing	3	Touchdowns Rushing	1
Touchdowns Passing	0	Touchdowns Passing	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	4	*Extra Points	3
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	1	Field Goals	2
Field Goal Attempts	2	Field Goal Attempts	3
Percent Successful	50.0	Percent Successful	66.67
Possession:	31:30	Possession:	28:30
Third Down Efficiency	40	Third Down Efficiency	22.2



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
D. Brown	17	90	5.3	18	1	0					
Addai	11	70	6.4	26	1	2					
Painter	4	0	0.0	6	0	0					
Garcon	1	15	15.0	15	1	0					
Deceiving	Baa	Vordo	A	Long	TD	Fum					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards 24	Avg. 8.0	<b>Long</b> 10		Fum					
Wayne	3 2	2 <del>4</del> 16	8.0 8.0	10	0	0					
Garcon Collie	6	123	20.5	33	0	0 0					
Clark	1	14	14.0	14	0	0					
Tamme	1	6	6.0	6		0					
D. Brown	1	10	10.0	10	0 0	0					
Addai	2	15	7.5	11	0	0					
	1	4	7.5 4.0	4	0	0					
Carter	ı	4	4.0	4	U	U					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Painter	26	17	65.4	212	0	33	1	0.0	3.8	8.2	74.5
					· ·		·	0.0			
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Garcon	2	0	3	1.5	2	0	0				
Lefeged	1	0	-1	-1.0	-1	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Lefeged	2	44	22.0	24	0	0					
g	_				_	_					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk	Fum					
McAfee	2	96	48.0	48	0	0					
							Pct				
Kicking:	KO	TB	XPA	XPM	FGA	<b>FGM</b>	Made	Long			
Vinatieri			4	4	2	1	50.0	39			
McAfee	6	4									
Intercentions	Na	Vuda	A	Lann	TD	F					
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Lacey	1	97	97.0	97	1	0					
Sacks:	No.										
Freeney	140.										
•	0.5										
Anderson Wheeler											



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
D. Williams	14	108	7.7	29	0	0					
Stewart	6	35	5.8	19	0	0					
Newton	7	50	7.1	18	1	0					
S. Smith	1	2	2.0	2	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
S. Smith	2	34	17.0	21	0	0					
Stewart	3	36	12.0	22	0	0					
Olsen	2	12	6.0	8	0	0					
Naanee	4	31	7.8	14	1	0					
Shockey	1	15	15.0	15	0	0					
LaFell	3	40	13.3	18	1	0					
D. Williams	2	41	20.5	27	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Newton	26	17	65.4	209	2	27	1	7.7	3.8	8.0	99.7
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
A. Edwards	1	^	_		_	0	_				
7 1. 2 4 Wal 40		0	2	2.0	2	U	0				
	ı	U	2	2.0	2	U	0				
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	2 <b>Avg</b> .	2.0 Long	TD 2	Fum	U				
Kickoff							U				
Kickoff Returns Pilares	<b>No.</b> 2	Yrds 23	Avg. 11.5	<b>Long</b> 21	<b>TD</b> 0	Fum	U				
Kickoff Returns Pilares Punting:	<b>No.</b> 2 <b>No.</b>	Yrds 23 Yrds	Avg. 11.5 Avg.	Long 21 Long	TD 0 Blk	Fum	U				
Kickoff Returns Pilares	<b>No.</b> 2	Yrds 23	Avg. 11.5	<b>Long</b> 21	<b>TD</b> 0	Fum					
Kickoff Returns Pilares  Punting: Baker	No. 2 No. 3	Yrds 23 Yrds 135	Avg. 11.5 Avg. 45.0	<b>Long</b> 21 <b>Long</b> 50	<b>TD</b> 0 <b>Blk</b> 0	<b>Fum</b> 0	Pct	Lona			
Kickoff Returns Pilares  Punting: Baker  Kicking:	No. 2 No. 3	Yrds 23 Yrds 135	Avg. 11.5 Avg. 45.0 XPA	Long 21 Long 50 XPM	<b>TD</b> 0 <b>BIk</b> 0 <b>FGA</b>	Fum 0	Pct Made	Long 41			
Kickoff Returns Pilares  Punting: Baker	No. 2 No. 3	Yrds 23 Yrds 135	Avg. 11.5 Avg. 45.0	<b>Long</b> 21 <b>Long</b> 50	<b>TD</b> 0 <b>Blk</b> 0	<b>Fum</b> 0	Pct	Long 41			
Kickoff Returns Pilares  Punting: Baker  Kicking:	No. 2 No. 3	Yrds 23 Yrds 135	Avg. 11.5 Avg. 45.0 XPA	Long 21 Long 50 XPM	<b>TD</b> 0 <b>BIk</b> 0 <b>FGA</b>	Fum 0	Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Pilares  Punting: Baker  Kicking: Mare	No. 2 No. 3 KO 5	Yrds 23  Yrds 135  TB 4	Avg. 11.5 Avg. 45.0 XPA	Long 21 Long 50 XPM 3	TD 0  Blk 0  FGA 3	<b>Fum</b> 0 <b>FGM</b> 2	Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Pilares  Punting: Baker  Kicking: Mare  Interceptions:	No. 2 No. 3 KO 5	Yrds 23  Yrds 135  TB 4  Yrds	Avg. 11.5 Avg. 45.0 XPA 3 Avg.	Long 21 Long 50 XPM 3 Long	TD 0  Blk 0  FGA 3  TD	Fum 0 FGM 2 Fum	Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Pilares  Punting: Baker  Kicking: Mare  Interceptions: Martin	No. 2 No. 3 KO 5 No. 1	Yrds 23  Yrds 135  TB 4  Yrds	Avg. 11.5 Avg. 45.0 XPA 3 Avg.	Long 21 Long 50 XPM 3 Long	TD 0  Blk 0  FGA 3  TD	Fum 0 FGM 2 Fum	Pct Made	_			